Models	  and	  Functions:
Operation	  Options Key	  Locks	  and Thumbpiece	  Always	  Active Key	  Retracts	   Pull	  When	  Device
Unlocks	  Thumbpiece (no	  Cylinder) Latchbolt Dogged
(Dummy	  trim	  is	  not
recommended	  for	  fire	  rated
devices)*
Function Classroom Passage Night	  Latch Dummy*
Trim	  Designation Cylinder	  Pull	  Plate Blank	  Pull	  Plate Cylinder	  Pull Dummy

The 86E Series Trim, used for mortise lock devices cannot be ordered separate.  These trims must be packed
together with the mortise lock exit device when ordered.
How to order 86E Series Trims with mortise lock devices.
Please use the following nomenclature:
LH 8820  - 36 - 86E - 4A - 626
Device Model Number  = 8820
Device Length   = 36
Trim Model Number  = 86E
Function Code   = 4A
BHMA Finish    = 626
FUNCTION CODE
A - Classroom
B - Passage
C - Night Latch
D - Dummy
EXIT DEVICES
LAWRENCEHARDWARE.COM132
1-800-267-1236 SECTION 3B